

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.13593 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	25.05.2023	<u>GRKP, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Heard Sri V.R.Maheswara Rao, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners. 2. Sri Y.Subba Rao, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seeks time for obtaining instructions in this matter. 3. This Court, during the interregnum, deems it appropriate to direct the respondents to maintain 'Status-Quo' and not to dispossess the Writ Petitioners or to destroy the existing plantation on the agricultural land admeasuring Ac.7.50 cents in Survey No.223/P, Devulapalli Village, Dakkili Mandal, Tirupathi District. Hence, directed as observed. 4. List the matter on 11.07.2023. _____ GRKP,J AG/DNB	