



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

TUESDAY, THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE.

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA

I.A.NO.1 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO: 13593 OF 2023

Between:

1. Mannuru Venkata Ramana, S/o.Eswaraiah, Aged about 48 years, R/o.Devulapalli Mandal, Tirupathi District.
2. Gali Venkataiah, S/o.Gali Ramanaiah, Aged about 40 years, R/o.Devulapalli Village, Dakkili Mandal, Tirupathi District.
3. Soka Subbaramaiah, S/o.Soka Penchalaiah, Aged about 61 years, R/o.Devulapalli Village, Dakkili Mandal, Tirupathi District.
4. Gali Srinivasulu, S/o.Ramanaiah, Aged about 40 years, R/o.Devulapalli Village, Dakkili Mandal, Tirupathi District.
5. Koppala Penchalaiah, S/o.Lakshmaiah, Aged about 50 years, R/o.Devulapalli Village, Dakkili Mandal, Tirupathi District.

Petitioners

AND

1. The State of Andhra Pradesh, Rep. by its Principal Secretary, Revenue Department, A.P. Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravathi, Guntur District, A.P.
2. The Tahsildar, Dakkili Mandal, Tirupathi District.
3. The Village Revenue Officer, Devulapalli Village, Dakkili Mandal, Tirupathi District.

Respondents

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to direct the respondents 2 and 3 herein not to interfere nor dispossess the petitioners from the peaceful possession and enjoyment of their agricultural land admeasuring Ac.7.50 cts situated in Sy.No.223/P, Devulapalli Village, Dakkili Mandal, Tirupathi District, pending disposal of WP 13593 of 2023, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court, dated 25.05.2023 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of **SRI V.R.MAHESWARA RAO PALETI** Advocate for the Petitioner and learned GP for Revenue for Respondents, the Court made the following.

ORDER:

"List this case after four (4) weeks."

Interim orders granted on the earlier occasion dated 25.05.2023 shall stand extended by four (4) weeks"

Sd/- A. VIJAY BABU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

Fo. SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. One CC to SRI.V.R.MAHESWARA RAO PALETI Advocate [OPUC]
2. Two CCs to GP for Revenue, High Court Of Andhra Pradesh. [OUT]
3. One spare copy

SRL

HIGH COURT

NJS,J

DATED:11.07.2023

LIST THIS CASE AFTER FOUR (4) WEEKS

ORDER

I.A.NO.1 OF 2023

IN

WP.No.13593 of 2023

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

